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« A4IE 371 AU 8217 Y FXI(L7300, L7500): 505 x 402 x 356 mm (19.9 x
15.8 x 14921 %|)

« 212 30| A K217t L= FXI(L7600, L7700): 531 x 465 x 356 mm (20.9 x
18.3 x 1491%])

o 2D Ol FX|JL U= FR: 64 mm(2.521X])

E X 90l et
c EBIE2IUEER:76 mm32UXN)E HX =010 HE

Ol CI&LICH.

X SYHTRUESS F= 23 IHE2IX M)

« A4/EIE 371 AN S0t Y= FXI(L7300, L7500): 14.2 kg (31.3 Ib)
« 202 371 AMU K20t Y= FHXI(L7600, L7700): 14.76 kg (32.5 Ib)

.« B OIM RX|JtYUS BR:0.95 kg(2.0 Ib)S HELIC

« B8 20t Ys BR:2.5kg (5.51b)S HELICH

s ==
oA & ¢« USB20-5& 1%
e« USBSZSAE IHUYUHE =W SENHXICH X
S ELICH
. REUE JH_ES?—I@E%OIH%
10/1OOBase TX(Z R 2o aie)
e 802.11b/g R UIERK (LR 2O
CI—)
olaff g EE 2-0UE MY 233 & A(Drop on-
demand thermal Inkjet)
23 ItELIXI QI JtECIX Ul (B EM, =M =M
L L EAZ 212 1DH)
QIMGI = CIMOIE FOH(ZEM L M I, =HM
L X244 10H)
3= =8 =J Y ItECIA M0l CHEH XtAIEt HE
2 www.hp.com/pageyield/E 2204 Al 2.
X A A& HP PCL 3

23 & H0|Y 2&8: CG Times, CG Times ltalic,
Universe, Universe ltalic, Courier, Courier
Italic, Letter Gothic, Letter Gothic Italic
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192 MHz ARM946ES, ETM9 (£ 3)
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* L7300/L7500: 64 MB Li & RAM, 16 MB LH& MROM + 2 MB L& Flash ROM
* L7600: 64 MB L& RAM, 16 MB Li & MROM + 4 MB i & Flash ROM

e L7700: 64 + 32 MB LH& RAM, 16 MB L & MROM + 4 MB Li & Flash ROM

ANAE R FALEE

B 21 XaZe= 2% JHIHIEB} AAE @7 ALEH CHEE 2 & B2 E 224 M http://
www.hp.com/support/E 2 Z5H& Al 2.

2 MM s8d

*  Windows 2000, Windows XP, Windows XP x64*(Professional 2 Home Editions)
» Mac OS X (10.3, 10.4)

e Linux

Bf &1 Windows Server 2003& T2l 2 AJUH(32HIE L 64HIE HA 2F)0=
Z| A Intel® Pentium® Il £ = Intel Celeron® T2 Ml A, 128 MB RAM, 200 MB 04 & ol
E A3 3210 2 RELICH E2t0IH & http://www.hp.com/support/fil Al At S &
% USLICH

z A QR ALE

Windows 2000: Intel Pentium Il &= Celeron = 2 M|l A, 128 MB RAM, 280 MB (4

R ot Claza 2t

*  Windows XP(32H| E): Intel Pentium Il &= Celeron =2 Al A, 128 MB RAM, 280
MB (i = &t& ClAa3 S22t

*  Windows XP x64: Intel Pentium Il &£= Celeron =& Al M, 128 MB RAM, 280 MB
e ol= 0A3a 22t

*  Mac OS X(10.3.8, 10.4.x): 400 MHz Power PC G3(v10.3.8 & v10.4.x) &= 1.83
GHz Intel Core Duo(v10.4.x), 128 MB 0ii2¢2l, 300 MB 01 = otE ClA 3 32+

* Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0
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Windows 2000: Intel Pentium Ill 0| & 2] T Z Al A, 256 MB RAM, 500 MB O & &t
c oAl 22

Windows XP(324| E): Intel Pentium 1l 0] & 2] T Z Al A, 256 MB RAM, 500 MB O
= ot Cla3 32t

Windows XP x64: Intel Pentium Il 01 &2 X2 Al A, 256 MB RAM, 500 MB 01 &
otE ClA3a =2t

Mac OS X(10.3.8, 10.4.x): 400 MHz Power PC G3(v10.3.8 & v10.4.x) &= 1.83
GHz Intel Core Duo(v10.4.x), 256 MB 0l 22|, 600 MB (i & Gt ClA3 S2F
Microsoft Internet Explorer 6.0 == 0| H&

UERKAI EZEZ AL

HERI 2S M &4

&

Windows 2000, Windows XP (32| £), Windows XP x64(Professional 2 Home
Editions)
Mac OS X (10.3, 10.4)

Feature Release 30| %= Citrix Metaframe XPJ}I & X| & Microsoft Windows 2000
Server Terminal Services

Citrix Presentation Server 4.00] & X| & Microsoft Windows 2000 Server Terminal
Services

Microsoft Windows 2000 Server Terminal Services
Microsoft Windows 2003 Server Terminal Services

Citrix Presentation Server 4.00] & X| & Microsoft Windows 2003 Server Terminal
Services

Feature Release 30| = Citrix Metaframe XPJI & X| € Microsoft Windows 2003
Server Terminal Services

Novell Netware 6, 6.5, & J| Enterprise Server 6.5
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TCP/IP J18t HIEHA(IPX/SPX DBt HHER A= NAZK 28
& B2t M (Microsoft Internet Explorer 5.5, Netscape 7.0, Opera 7.54 &£ = Mozilla
Firefox 1.0 == Safari 1.2 0| &)
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* SanDisk Cruzer Micro: 11%, 0120-256, 256 MB

* lomega Micro Mini: Full-speed, 064-0417450-YCAE032171, 128 MB

* Kingston DataTraveler Il: 2=, KF112504 f5274-006, 128 MB % 256 MB
* Sony Microvault: )=, D04825AB, 256 MB

* Lexar Media JumpDrive: 256 MB
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» CompactFlash

- OZel &8

*  Memory Stick Duo

*  Memory Stick Pro

+ Secure Digital

* MultiMediaCard (MMC)

+ xD-Picture Card

Memory Stick Magic Gate Duo, Memory Stick Duo 2 Secure Multimedia CardE X &t
St JIE H2el ItE= HEH ALE A0 XIZELICH XHAIE LHEZ2 oY M2l 3tE
SLEH M3 8EBNE HFE0HAAIL.
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FCC A

The United States Federal Communications Commission (in 47 cfr 15.105) has
specified that the following notices be brought to the attention of users of this product.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the
following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2)
this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may
cause undesired operation.

Shielded cables

Use of a shielded data cable is required to comply with the Class B limits of Part 15 of
the FCC Rules.

Pursuant to Part 15.21 of the FCC Rules, any changes or modifications to this
equipment not expressly approved by the Hewlett-Packard Company, may cause
harmful interference and void the FCC authorization to operate this equipment.
This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B
digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to
provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not
installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference
to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not
occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to
radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the
following measures:

* Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

* Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

» Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the
receiver is connected.

» Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
For further information, contact:

Manager of Corporate Product Regulations

Hewlett-Packard Company

3000 Hanover Street
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Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 857-1501

Exposure to radio frequency radiation (wireless products only)

Exposure to radio frequency radiation

Caution The radiated output power of this device is far below the FCC radio frequency exposure limits.
Nevertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner that the potential for human contact during normal
operation is minimized. This product and any attached external antenna, if supported, shall be placed in such
a manner to minimize the potential for human contact during normal operation. In order to avoid the possibility
of exceeding the FCC radio frequency exposure limits, human proximity to the antenna shall not be less than
20 cm (8 inches) during normal operation.

FCC 25A 233
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MNotice to users of the U.S. telephone network: FCC requirements

This equipment complies with FCC rules, Part 68, On this equipment is a label that contains,
among other information, the FCC Registration Mumber and Ringer Equivalent Mumber (REN)
forthis equipment. If requested, provide this information to your telephone company.

An FCC compliant telephone cord and modular plug is provided with this equipment. This
equipment is designedto be connected to the telephone network or premises wiring using a
compatible modular jack which is Part 68 compliant. This equipment connects to the telephone
network through the following standard network interface jack: USOC RJ-1MC.

The REM is useful to determine the quantity of devices you may connect to your telephone line
and still have all of those devices ring when your numberis called. Too many devices on one line
might result in failure to ring in response to an incoming call. In most, but not all, areas the sum
of the REMs of all devices should not exceed five (5). To be certain of the number of devices you
may connect to your line, as determined by the REN, vou should call your local telephone
company to determine the maximum REN for your calling area.

Ifthis equipment causes hamm tothe telephone network, your telephone company might
discontinue your service temporarily. If possible, they will notify you in advance. If advance
notice is not practical, you will be notified as soon as possible. You will also be advised of your
right to file a complaint with the FCC. Your telephone company might make changesin its
facilties, equipment, operations, or procedures that could affect the proper operation of your
equipment. If they do, vouwill be given advance notice so you will have the opportunity to
maintain uninterrupted service. If you experience trouble with this equipment, please contact
the manufacturer, or look elsewhere in this manual, forwarranty or repair information. Your
telephone company might ask you to disconnect this equipment from the network until the
problem has been comected or until you are sure that the equipment is not malfunctioning .
This equipment may not be used on coin service provided by the telephone company.
Connection to party lines is subject to state tariffs. Contact your state public utility commission,
public service commission, or corporation commission for more information.

This equipment includes automatic dialing capability. Wwhen programming and/or making
testcalls to emergency numbers:

- Remain on the line and explain to the dispatcher the reason for the call.

- Perform such activities inthe offpeak hours, such as early moming or late evening.

Mote The FCC hearing aid compatibility rules for telephones are not applicable to this
equipment.

The Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991 makes it unlawful for any personto use a
computer or other electronic device, including fax machines, to send any message unless such
message cleady contains in a margin at the top or bottom of each transmitted page or on the
first page of transmission, the date and time it is sent and an identification of the business,
other entity, or other individual sending the message and the telephone number of the sending
machine or such business, other entity, or individual. (The telephone number provided might
not be a 900 number or any other number for which charges exceed local or long-distance
transmission charges.) In order to program this information into your fax machine, you should
complete the steps described in the software.
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MNote a I'attention des utilisateurs du réseau téléphonigque Canadien/notice to users of the
Canadian telephone network

Cet appareil est conforme aux spécifications technigues des équipements terminawx d'Industrie
Canada. Le numéro d'enregistrement atteste de la conformité de 'appareil. L'abréviation [C qui
précéde le numéro d'enregistrement indigue que I'enregistrement a été effectué dans le cadre
d'une Declaration de conformité stipulant que les spécifications techniques d'Industrie Canada
ont été respectées. Méanmoins, cette abréviation ne signifie en aucun cas que l'appareil a été
validé par Industrie Canada.

Four leur propre securité, les utilisateurs doivent s'assurer que les prises électriques reliées & la
terre de la source d'alimentation, des lignes téléphoniques et du circuit métallique d'alimentation
en eau sont, le cas échéant, branchées les unes aux autres. Cette précaution est
particulierement importante dans les zones rurales.

Le numéro REM (Ringer Equivalence Mumber) attribué & chaque appareil terminal foumit une
indication sur le nombre maximal de terminaux qui peuvent étre connectés a une interface
téléphonique. La terminaison d'une interface peut se composer de n'importe quelle combinaison
d'appareils, a condition que le total des numéros REM ne dépasse pas 5.

Basé surles résultats de tests FCC Partie 68, le numéro REN de ce produit est 0.0B.

This equipment meets the applicable Industry Canada Terminal Equipment Technical
Specifications. This is confirmed by the registration number. The abbreviation IC before the
registration number signifies that registration was performed based on a Declaration of
Conformity indicating that Industry Canada technical specifications were met. It does not imply
that Industry Canada approved the equipment.

Users should ensure for their own protection that the electrical ground connections of the power
utility, telephone lines and internal metallic water pipe system, if present, are connected together
This precaution might be particularly important in rural areas.

Mote The Ringer Equivalence Mumber (REM) assigned to each terminal device provides an
indication of the maximum number of terminals allowed to be connected to a telephone
interface. The termination on an interface might consist of any combination of devices subject
only to the requirement that the sum of the Ringer Equivalence Mumbers of all the devices does
not exceed 5. The REN for this product is 0.08, based on FCC Part 68 test results.
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Motice to users in the Eurepean Economic Area

C€

This product is designed 1o be connected (o the analog Switched Telecommunication Natworks
{(PSTH) of the European Economic Area (EEA) countriesiregions.

Network compalibilty dapends on customer selected settngs, which must be reset 1o use tha
equipment on a telaphone network in a counry/region other than whera the product was
purchased. Contact the vendor o Hewletl-Fackard Company if soditicnal product suppon is
MSCESSAETY.

This equpment has bean cenifiad by Ihe manulastiurer in aceordance with Dirsctive 10005EC
{annax 11} for Pan-Eurapean single-1emiinal connection 1o the public swilched telephone network
{PETH). However, due to dfferences between the indnidual PSTNs provided in diffenent
countnas, Ihe approval does nol of ilself, give a0 unsonditional assurance of successiul
operation on aveny PSTH network lermination point

In the event of probilems, you should Gonlact your equipment supplies in the first INstance

This equipment is designed for DTMF tone dialing and (oop disconnect dialing. In the uniikely
event of problems with leop disconnect dialing, itis recommendad to use this equipment anly
with the DTMF 1one dial setting.

Motice to users of the German telephone network
This HP fax product is designed 1o connect only lo the analogue public-swilched lalephone
netwiork (PSTN). Pleass connect the TAE N lelephone connector plug, provided with the HP All-
in-0ne into the wall socket (TAE 8) code N. This HP fax product can be used as a single davice
andior in combination (in senal connection) with other approved terminal aquipment
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EREhSLBMETEESIER T LEMNABYET,

mYRLHAF > TELORYRLELTTFSEL,

A S0 DU HS
HE SIS 9I5H 0l MBS 32 22 #SI ROSLCL 2 NS FE 24 15
= SNPRC-0602-01 &= SNPRC-0602-022LIC}. O HE 152 HIE 0IS(HP

Officejet Pro L7300/L7500/L7600/L7700) &£ = M & HS(CB778A, C8157A, C8158A,
C8159A)2F BE 51X DHIAIS.

M2 IS AH
MY PE= Ap|Et
Ct.

S 4= ASUICH 20 A4S HOIGHALE HIS & X ol 2retol OF & U

HamlZlE, AESN-ERI—FEHFEL TS,
Fish-ERI—F I hORKTEEALEZEA,

LED &

I

CLASS 1 LED PRODUCT

LED KLASSE 1
APPARECCHIO LED DI CLABSE 1
PRODUCT CLASY 1 Z DIDDAMI (EWHECYCMILED)
Apparei & Dicde Esciriuminescante de Classa 1
ZARIZENI LED THIY 1

KLAES 1 LED APPARAT

LUDHKAN 1 LED
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Notice to users in Canada/Note a I'attention des utilisateurs Canadien

MNotice to users in Canada

MNote a I'attention des utilisateurs canadiens/notice to users in Canada For Indoor Use.
This digital apparatus does not exceed the Class B limits for radio noise emissions from the
digital apparatus set out in the Radio Interference Regulations ofthe Canadian Department of
Communications. The internal wireless radio complies with RSS 210 and RSS GEN of Industry
Canada.

For Indoor Use. Le présent appareil numérique n'émet pas de bruit radioélectrique dépassant
les limites applicables aux appareils numeériques de la classe B prescrites dans le Réglement
sur le brouillage radioélectrique édicté par le ministére des Communications du Canada. Le
composant RF inteme est conforme ala nomme RS5-210 and RSS GENM d'Industrie Canada.

Notice to users in Brazil/Notificagdo de Normas de Uso de Dispositivos Sem Fio do
Brasil

MNotice to users in Brazil

Este equipamento opera em carater secundario, isto €, n&o tem direito a protegéo contra
interferéncia prejudicial, mesmo de estagdes do mesmo tipo, e ndo pode causar interferéncia a
sistemas operando em carater primario. (Res ANATEL 282/2001)
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European Union Regulatory Notice

Products bearing the CE marking comply with the following EU Directives:

- Low Voltage Directive T3/23/EEC

- EMC Directive 88/336/EEC

CE compliance of this product is valid only if powered with the correct CE-marked AC adapter
provided by HP.

If this product has telecommunications functionality, it also complies with the essential
requirements of the following EU Directive:

- RA&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC

Compliance with these directives implies conformity to harmonized European standards
(European Norms) that are listed in the EU Declaration of Conformity issued by HP for this
product or product family. This compliance is indicated by the following conformity marking
placed on the product.

C¢

The wireless telecommunications functionality of this product may be used in the following EU
and EFTA countries:

Austria, Belgium, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany,
Greece, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta,
Methedands, Morway, Poland, Portugal, Slovak Republic, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland,
and United Kingdom.

Products with 2.4-GHz wireless LAN devices

France

For 2.4 GHz Wireless LAN operation of this product certain restrictions apply: This product may
be used indoor for the entire 2400-2483.5 MHz frequency band (channels 1-13). For outdoor
use, only 2400-2454 MHz frequency band (channels 1-8) may be used. For the latest
requirements, see http:/iwww.art-telecom._fr.

Italy

License required for use. Verify with your dealer or directly withthe General Direction for
Frequency Planning and Management(Direzione Generale Pianificazione e Gestione
Frequenze).
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Avis réglementaire concernant I'Union européenne

Les produits portant le marguage CE respectent les directives CE suivantes :

- Directive basse tension 73/23/CEE

- Directive CEM 838/336/CEE

Ca produit ne peut étre considéré comme respectant les directives CE gue s'il est alimanté par
l'adaptateur CA portant le marquage CE fourni par HP. Si ce produit dispose d'une fonction
télécommunications, il respecte également les exigences essentielles de la directive CE
suivante :

- Directive RTTE 1999/5/CE

Le respect de ces directives suppose la conformité aux normes européennas harmonisées
(Normes européennes) répertoriées dans la Déclaration de conformité CE publiée par HF pour
ce produit ou cette gamme de produits. Les produits aux normes portent le marquage suivant.

Ce

La fonction télécommunications de ce produit peut &tre utilisée dans les pays de 'UE et de
I'AELE suivants :

Allemagne, Autriche, Belgique, Chypre, Danemark, Espagne, Estonie, Finlande, France, Gréce,
Hongrie, Irlande, Islande, ltalie, Lettonie, Liechtenstein, Lituanie, Luxembourg, Malte, Norvége,

Pays-Bas, Pologne, Portugal, République tchéque, Royaume-Uni, Slovaquie, Slovénie, Suéde

et Suisse.

Produits équipés de périphériques LAN sans fil 2,4 GHz

France

L'utilisation de cet équipement (2.4GHz Wireless LAN) est soumise & certaines restrictions :
Cet équipement peut &tre utilisé a lintérieur d'un batiment en utilisant toutes les fréquences de
2400 & 2483.5MHz (Chaine 1-13). Pour une utilisation en environnement extérieur, vous devez
utiliser les fréquences comprises entre 2400-2454 MHz (Chalne 1-8). Pour les demiéres
restrictions, voir hitp:/fwww.art-telecom.fr

Italie

Une licence est requise pour ce type de périphérigues. Pour l'obtenir, adressez-vous a votre
revendeur ou directement & la Direction générale de la planification et de la gestion des
fréquences (Direzione Generale Pianificazione e Gestione Frequenze),
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Rechtlicher Hinweis fiir die Europédische Union

Produkte mit der CE-Kennzeichnung entsprechen den folgenden EU-Richtlinien:

- Niederspannungsrichtiinie 73/23/EEC

- EMC-Richtlinie 89/336/EEC

Die Erflillung der CE-Richtlinien dieses Produkts ist nur gewahrleistet, sofern die
Stromversorgung Uber den ordnungsgemalen Wechselstromadapter mit der CE-
Kennzeichnung erfolgt, der von HP zur Verflgung gestellt wird, Falls dieses Produkt
Telekommunikationsfunktionen aufweist, erflillt es zudem die edorderichen Anforderungen der
folganden EU-Richtlinie:

- R&TTE-Richtlinie 18999/5/EC

Dig Erfilllung diasar Richtlinien impliziert die Konformitit mit den harmonisierten européischen
Standards (Européische Normen), die in der von HP fiir dieses Produkt oder die entsprechende
Produktfamilie herausgegebenen EU-Konformitatserkl&rung aufgefihrt sind. Eine
entsprechenda Erflliung ist durch folgende Konformitdtskennzaichnung auf dem Produkt
erkennbar,

C¢

Die drahtiose Telekommunikationsfunktion dieses Produkts kann in folgenden EU- und EFTA-
L&ndern verwendet werden:

Osterreich, Belgien, Zypem, Tschechische Republik, Danemark, Estland, Finnland, Frankreich,
Dautschland, Griaschanland, Ungarm, Island, Irland, Italien, Lattland, Liechtenstein, Litauen,
Luxemburg, Malta, Niederlande, Norwegen, Polen, Portugal, Slowakel, Slowenien, Spanien,
Schweden, Schweiz und Vereinigtes Konigreich.

Produkte mit drahtlosen LAN-Gerfiten mit 2,4-GHz

Frankreich

Fior dan 2,4 GHz Wireless LAN-Batrieb dieses Produkts gelten bestimmte Einschrénkungen:
Dieses Produkt kann in Innenréumen mit der gesamten Frequenzbandbreite von 2400-2483.5
MHz (Kandle 1-13) verwendet werden. Fir die Nutzung in Aulenrdumen ist nur die Verwendung
innerhalb der Bandbreite von 2400-2454 MHz (Kandle 1-8) zuldssig. Die aktuellen
Einschrénkungen finden Sie unter http:/fwww.art-telecom.fr.

Italien

Es ist eine Lizenz fiir die Nutzung erforderlich. Priifen Sie dies zusammen mit |hrem Handler
oder direkt mit der General Direction for Frequency Planning and Management (Generaldirekfion
fur Frequenzplanung und -verwaltung).
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Avviso relativo alle normative dell'Unione Europea

| prodotti con il marchio CE sono conformi alle seguenti direttive UE:

- Direttiva Bassa Tensione 73/23/CEE

- Direttiva CEM B9/336/CEE

La conformitd CE di questo prodotto & valida unicamente se il prodotto viene alimentato con il
cometto adattatore CA dotato di marchio CE e fornito da HP. Se questo prodotio @ dotato di
funzionalita per le telecomunicazioni, & inoltre conforme alle disposizioni essenziali della
saguenta direttiva UE:

- Direttiva R&TTE 1999/5/CE

La conformité a queste direttive implica conformita alle norme europee armonizzate (Norme
europes) elencate nella Dichiarazione di conformitd UE pubblicata da HP per questo prodotto o
per quasta gamma di prodotti. Tale conformita viena indicata dal seguenta marchio di conformité
collocato sul prodotio.

Ce€

La funzionalita per le telecomunicazioni wireless di questo prodotto pud essere utilizzata nei
saguenti Paesi dellUnione Europea a dellAELS:

Austria, Belgio, Cipro, Repubblica Ceca, Danimarca, Estonia, Finlandia, Francia, Germania,
Grecia, Ungheria, |slanda, Irlanda, Halia, Lettonia, Liechtenstein, Lituania, Lussemburgo, Malta,
Paesi Bassi, Morvegia, Polonia, Portogallo, Repubblica Slovacca, Slovenia, Spagna, Svezia,
Svizzera e Regno Unito.

Prodotti con periferiche di rete wireless a 2,4-GHz

Francia

Il funzionamento di questo prodotto in reti wireless a 2,4 GHz comporta determinate limitazioni:
guesto prodotio pud essere utilizzato allinterno di un edificio per l'intera banda di frequenza da
2400 a 2483,5 MHz (canali da 1 a 13); per l'uso in ambienti esterni, & possibile utilizzare
unicamanta la banda di frequanza da 2400 a 2454 MHz (canali da 1 a 8). Per informazioni pid
aggiornate sui requisiti, vedere il sito hitp:/f'www.art-telecom. fr.

Italia
E necessaria una concessione ministeriale anche per l'uso del prodotto. Verificare con il proprio
distributore o direttamente presso la Direzione Generale Pianificazione & Gestione Frequenze.
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Avisos de la Unién Europea

Los productos que llevan el marcado CE acatan las siguientes Directivas de la UE:

- Directiva de Baja Tensién 73/23/CEE

- Directiva CEM 89/336/CEE

La conformidad CE de este producto es valida, anicamente, si funciona con un adaptador de CA
suministrado por HP con el marcado CE correcto. Si este producto incluye la funcionalidad de
telecomunicacion, también deberd cumplir con los requisitos esenciales que se incuyen a
continuacién.

Directiva UE:

- R&TTE 1999/5/CE

La conformidad con estas Directivas implica el cumplimiento de los estadndares europeos
armonizados (normas europeas) que se enumeran en la declaracion de conformidad UE emitida
paor HP para este producto o grupo de productos, Viene representada por el siguiente marcado
de conformidad incluido en el producto.

Ce

La funcionalidad de telecomunicacion de este producto puede utilizarse en los siguientes paises
pertenecientes a la UE y a la AELC:

Austria, Bélgica, Chipre, Repdblica Checa, Dinamarca, Estonla, Finlandia, Francia, Alemania,
Grecia, Hungria, Islandia, Irlanda, Italia, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lituania, Luxemburgo, Malta,
Paises Bajos, Noruega, Polonia, Portugal, Eslovaquia, Eslovenia, Espafia, Suecia, Suiza, y
Reino Unido.

Productos con dispositivos LAN inaldmbricos de 2,4 GHz

Francia

Se aplican determinadas restricciones al uso de este producto con redes LAN inalambricas de
24 GHz: puede utilizarse en el interior para toda la banda de frecuencias que abarca de 2.400 a
2.483,5 MHz (canales 1-13). En el exterior, puede ufilizarse, dnicamente, para la banda de
frecuencias entre 2.400 y 2.454 MHz (canales 1-9). Para conocer los Gltimos requisitos,
consulte hitp:/fwww.art-telecom. fr.

Italia

Se axige licencia da uso. Verifigue esta informacion con su proveedaor o directamanta con la
direccion general para la planificacion y gestion de frecuencias (Direzione Generale
Pianificazione e Gestione Frequenze).
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HP Officejet Pro L7500/L7600

ﬂﬂ DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
iavent according to ISO/IEC Guide 22 and EN 45014
Manuofacturer's Name: Hewlett-Packard Singapore (Pte) Ltd

Manufacturer's Address: Imaging and Printing Manufacturing Operations
60 Alexandra Terrace, #07-01, The Comtech
Singapore 118502,

declares, that the product

Product Name: HP Officejet Pro L7500 series
HP Officejet Pro L7600 series

Regulaiory Model Number!'l:  SNPRC-0602-01

Product Accessory Number: CBOOTA - 250-sheet Tray 2
C8255A - Duplexer

Product Options: All
conforms to the following Product Specifications:

Safety: IEC 60950-1: 2001 / EN 60950-1:2001
EN 60825-1:1994 + A1:2002 +A2:2001 Class 1 for LEDs

EMC: CISPR 22: 1993 + A1 +A2/ EN 55022:1994 +A1 + A2 Class B
CISPR 24:1997 + A1 + A2/ EN 55024: 1998 + Al + A2

IEC 61000-3-2: 2000 / EN 61000-3-2: 2000
IEC 61000-3-3:1994 +A1: 2001 / EN 61000-3-3:1995 + A1:2001

FCC Title 47 CFR, Part 15 Class B @
ICES-003, Issue 4 Class B ¥

Telecom: TBR 21:1998

Suopplementary Information:
The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 73/23/EEC, EMC Directive
B93IGEEC and the R&ETTE Directive 1999/5/EC (Annex IT) and carries the CE marking accordingly.

{1 This product is assigned a Regulatory mode] number that stays with the regulatory aspects of the design. The Regulatory Model Momber is the
main product identifier in the regelatory documentation and test reports, this number should not be confused with the marketing name or the
product numbers.

{2)The product was tested in & typieal configuration with Hewlett Packard personal compater systems,

05 May 2006 Chan Kum Yew
Director, Quality

Local Contact for regulatory topics only:

European Contact: Hewlen-Packard GmbH, HQ-TRE, Herrenberger Strasse 1440, 71034 Boeblingen, Germany

USA Contact: Hewlett-Packard Company, HPCC, 20555 5.H. 249 Houston, Texas, 77070

Australia Coatact:  Hewlett Packard Australia Ltd, Product Regulations Manages, 31-41 Joseph Street, Blackbumn, Victeria 3130, Australia.
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HP Officejet Pro L7700

(O ]
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DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

according to ISO/TEC Guide 22 and EN 45014

Manufacturer's Name: Hewlett-Packard Singapore (Pre) Lid

Manufacturer's Address: Imaging and Printing Manufacturing Operations
60 Alexandra Terrace, #07-01, The Comtech
Singapore 118502,

declares, that the product

Product Name: HP Officejet Pro L7700 series

Regulatory Model Number " SNPRC-0602-02

Radio Module Number: RSVLD-0506

Product Accessory Number: CBOO7A - 250-sheet Tray 2

CE255A - Duplexer

Product Options: All

conforms to the following Product Specifications:

Safety: TEC 60950-1: 2001 / EN 60950-1:2001
EN 60825-1:1994 + A1:2002 +A2:2001 Class 1 for LEDs
EMC: CISPR 22: 1993 + Al +A2/ EN 55022:1994 +A1 + A2 Class B @
CISPR 24:1997 + Al + A2 /EN 55024: 1998 + Al + A2
1EC 61000-3-2: 2000 / EN 61000-3-2: 2000
IEC 61000-3-3:1994 +A1: 2001 / EN 61000-3-3:1995 + A1:2001
FCC Title 47 CFR,, Part 15 Class B @
ICES-003, Issne 4 Class B ™
Telecom: TBR 21:1998
EN 301 489-1: 2002
EN 301 489-17: 2002
EN 300 328:2004-11
Health: EU: 1999/519/EC
Supplementary Information:

The product herewith complies with the requirements of the Low Voltage Directive 7T3/23/EEC, EMC Directive
89/336/EEC and the R&TTE Directive 1999/5/EC (Annex IT) and carries the CE marking accordingly.

{1)This product is assigned o Regulatory medel number that stays with the regulatory aspects of the design, The Regulalory Model!
Mumber is the main product idenfifier in the requlotory documentation and test reports, this number should not be confused with the
marketing name or the product numbers.

[2)The product was tested in a typical canfiguration with Hewleft Packard personal computer systems.

05 May 2006

Chan Kum Yew

Director, Quality

Lacal Contact for regulatory topica only:

European Contact: Hewlett-Packard GmbH, HQ-TRE, Hemrenberger Strasse 144, 71034 Boeblingen, Germamy
Hewlett-Packard Company, HPCC, 20555 8 H. 249 Houston, Texas, 77070

USA Contact:

Australia Contact:  Hewlett Packard Australia Lid, Product Regulations Manager, 31-41 Joseph Strest, Blackburn, Victoria 3130, Australia.
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